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Auditor E-mail: Jel@greenawalt.cc 
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2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flmlnclal Report· 06/30/2013 Flscal Yur End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Investments 

Taxes Receivable (Net) 

Due From other Funds 

Due from Other Governments 

State Revenue ReceiVllble 

Federal Revenue Receivable 

Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable 

Due From Primary Governments 

Due From Component Units 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:05 

Assets 

0100 

0110 

0120 

0130 

0141 

0142 

0143 

0145 

0146 

0147 

0150 Other Receivables (lndude Bond Proceeds Receivable) 

0160 Advances to other Funds (Long-Term Loans) 

0170 Inventories 

0180 Prepaid Expenses I Expenditures 

0190 Other Current Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

091 O Deferred Outnows Of Resources 

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

General 
(10) 

1,582,946 

8,470,000 

1,505,000 

689 

626,485 

165,034 

1,170,087 

289,406 

13,809,647 

13,809,647 

Public Purp~• 
Trust 

(27) 

BALANCE SHEET · Governmental Funds (NAG) 

PageGOV-1A 

OtherCompt 
Approved 

(28) 

Athletic:/ 
Actlvlty 

(29) 

Capital Reserve 
(690,1850) 

(31) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Ra port - 0613Gl2013 Fl~ Yur End 
Sehoot. 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

Capital Reserve 
1432 
(32) 

3,066,980 

1,225,000 

2,100,000 

6,3t1,980 

6,391,980 

oth•r Capital 
Projects Funds 

(39) 

Debt 
Service 

(40) 

Printed 1012812013 9:09:05 

Pennanant 
(90) 

Total 
Governmental 

Funds 

4,649,926 
9,695,000 

1,505,000 
2,100,689 

626,485 
165,034 

1,170,087 

289,406 

20,201,627 

20,201,627 

BALANCE SHEET - Governmental Funds NAG) 
Page GOV-1B 

Assets 
0100 
01 10 

0120 
0130 

0141 

0142 
0143 

0145 
0146 
0147 

0150 
0160 

0170 
0180 

0190 

0910 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:05 

Amounts Expressed In Whole Dollars 

LIABll.ITIES AND DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 

Llabllltles 

0400 Due to Other Funds 

0411 

0412 

0413 

0420 

Due to Other Govemments 

Due to Primary Government 

Due to Component Units 

Account5 Payable 

0430 Contracts Payable 

0440 Curr. Portion of LT Debt (incl .• ST Comp Abs, OPEB) 

0450 Short-Term Payables 

0461 

0462 

0470 

0480 

0490 

Accrued Salaries and Benefits 

Payrol Deductions and Withholdings 

Advances from Other Funds 

Deferred Revenues 

Other Current Liabilities 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

0950 Deferred lnftows Of Resources 

Fund Balances 

081 O Nonspendable Fund Balance 

0820 Restricted FIR! Balance 

0830 Committed Fund Baiance 

0340 Assigned Fund Balance 

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 

General 
{10) 

2,100,000 

703.407 

2,557,832 

77,933 

607,587 

1,255,000 

2,127 

7,303,886 

554,000 

1.900,000 

4,051,761 

6,505,761 

13,809,647 

Public Purpose 
Trust 
(27) 

BALANCE SHEET - Governmental Funds (NAG) 

Pa9eGOV-2A 

OtherCompt 
Approved 

(28) 

Athletic/ 
ActJvtty 

(29) 

Capl1al Reserve 
{690,1HO) 

(31) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report· 06/3012013 Flsc:al Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:05 

Capltal Reserve 
1432 
(32) 

198,952 

198,952 

6,193,028 

6,193,028 

6,391.980 

Other Capital 
Projects Funds 

(39} 

Debt 
Service 

(40) 
Pennanent 

(90) 

Total 
Governmental 

Funds 

2,100,000 

902,359 

2,557,832 

77,933 

607,587 

1,255,000 

2,127 

7,502.838 

BALANCE SHEET· Governmental Funds NAG) 

Pa9eGOV-2B 

Llabllltles 

0400 

0411 

0412 

0413 

0420 

0430 

0440 

0450 

0461 

0462 

0470 

0480 

0490 

0950 

Fund Balances 

0810 

0820 

6,747,028 0830 

1,900,000 0840 

4,051,761 0850 

12,698,789 

20,201,621 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report. 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:07 

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars 

REVENUES 
6000 Local Sources 
7000 State Sources 

8000 Federal Sources 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

1000 
2000 

Instruction 

Support Services 
3000 Noninstructional Senilces 

4000 Fae Acq, Const. and Imp 
5110 Debt Service (Principal & Interest) 

5130 Refund of Prior Year Receipts 

5140 Short Tenn BorTOwing - Interests and Costs 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

9110 Bonds Issued (Face Value) (Do not ind ude Refunded Bonds) 
9120 Refunding Bonds Issued 
9130 Bond Premiums 

9200 Proceeds From Extended Tenn Financmg 

9300 lnterfund Transfers - IN (from other funds) 
9400 Sale I Compensation for Fixed Assets 
9500 Capital Contributions 
9710 

9720 
9900 

5120 

5150 
5200 

5300 

Transfers from Component Unit 

Transfers From Primary Govt 
Other Financing Sources Not Listed (9000 Series) 

Debt Service - Refunded Bond Issues (Pmt to Ref Bond Escrow Agent) 
Bond Discounts 

lnterfund Transfers - Out (to other funds) 
Transfer to Component Unit or Primary Government 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

STAlEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (REG} 

Govemmantal Funds 
PageGOV-3A 

General 
(10) 

26,221,898 
15,898,153 

650,591 

42,770,642 

23,495,939 

11,570,572 

818,304 

3,670,723 

357 

39,555,195 

3,214,747 

2,602,000 

(2,602,000) 

Publlc Purpose 
Trust 
(27} 

OtherCompt 
Approved 

(28} 

Athletic/ 
Activity 

(29) 

Capital Reserw 
(690,1850} 

(31} 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report· 0613012013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SO 

County: Cumberland 

Capital Reserve 
1432 
(32) 

14,751 

14,751 

822,698 

822,698 

(807,947) 

2,540,000 

2,540,000 

Other Capital 
Projects Funds 

(39) 

148 

148 

541,890 

541,890 

1641,742) 

Debt 
Service 

(40) 

Printed 1012812013 9:09:07 

Pennanent 
(90) 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (REG) 

Governmental FundS 

Page GOV-38 

Total 
Governmental 

Funds 

26,236,797 

15,898,153 

650,591 

42,785,641 

23,495,939 

12,935,160 

818,304 

6000 

7000 

8000 

1000 

2000 

3000 

4000 

3,670,723 5110 

357 5130 

40,920,483 

1,866,0158 

2,540,000 

5140 

9110 

9120 

9130 

9200 

9300 

9400 

9500 

9710 

9720 

9900 

5120 

5150 

2,602,000 5200 

5300 

(62,000) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Fln.nelal Report - 06/30/2013 Flscal Yur End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 1012812013 9.09:07 

Amounts Expressed in Whole DoUar.> 

SPECIAL AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

8888 Special Items 

8889 Extraordinary Items 

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES 

0040 
0050 

Fund Balance - Beginning af Fiscal Year 

Prior Period Adjustment 

FUND BALANCE - ENO OF YEAR 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDJTURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (REG} 

Go"ll!lmmental Funds 

Page GOV-4A 

Genaral 
(10) 

612.7·'7 

5,893,014 

6,505,761 

Publle Purpose 
Trust 

(27} 

OtharCompt 
Approved 

(28) 

Athletic:/ 
Activity 

(29} 

Capital Reserve 
(690,1850} 

(31} 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 
Sc:hool: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumber1and 

Capital ReNrva 
1432 
(32) 

1,732,053 

4,460,975 

6,193,028 

other Capital 
Project& Funds 

(39) 

(541,742t 

541,742 

Debt 
Servlee 

f-'D) 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:07 

Pennanent 
(90) 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE {REG) 

Governmental Funds 

PageGOV-48 

Total 
Governmental 

Funds 

1,803,058 

10,895,731 

12,698,789 

8888 
8889 

0040 

0050 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report . 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SO 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10/2812013 9:09:07 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (REBAG} 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

General Fund 

Page GOV-5 

Variance With 
Actual Flnal Budget 

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Positive 

REVENUES 

6000 Loc:al Soun:es 

7000 State Sources 

8000 Federal Soun:es 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

1100 Regular Programs 

1200 Special Programs 

1300 Vocational Programs 

1400 Other Instructional Programs 

1500 Nonpublic School Programs 
1600 Adult Education Programs 

1700 Community/Junior College Programs 

1800 Pre-Kindeigarten 

2100 Pupll Personnel Services 

2200 Instructional staff Services 

2300 Admlnist111tive Services 

2400 Puptl Health 

2500 Business Services 

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 
2700 Student Transportation Services 

2800 Central & Other Support Services 
2900 Other Support Services 
3100 Food Services 

3200 Student Activities 

3300 Community Services 

3400 Scholarships and Awards 

4000 Fae Acq, Const, and Imp 

5110 Debt Service {Principal & Interest) 
5130 Refund of Prior Year Receipts 

5140 Short Term Borrowing- Interests and Costs 
TOTAL EXPENOITIJRES 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 

Origin al Flnal 

24,696,240 

15,959,793 

582,860 

41,238,893 

15,885,517 

6,540,241 

699,457 

35,195 

5,130 

899,066 

1,376,267 

2,173,209 

426,591 

368,928 

4,129,339 

2,476,484 

183,323 

35,000 

868,256 

40,163 

4,416,727 

40,658,893 

680,000 

24,696,240 

15,959,793 

582,860 

41,238,893 

16,121,026 

6,710,024 

615,842 

50,810 

966,516 

1,320,874 

2.226,339 

448,591 

355,232 

3,696,339 

2,355,884 

177,323 

26,600 

789,682 

29,162 

3,670,723 

357 

39,561 ,324 

1,677,66' 

Basis ) 

26,221 ,898 

15,898,153 

650,591 

42,770,642 

16,120,516 

6,709,985 

615,134 

50,303 

965,900 

1,320,447 

2,226,306 

448,481 

354,660 

3.695,748 

2,355,216 

177,269 

26,545 

789,324 

28,980 

3.670,723 

357 

39,655,894 

3,214,748 

(Negative) 

1,525,658 

(61,640) 

67,731 

1,531,749 

510 

39 

708 

507 

616 

427 

33 

110 

572 

591 

668 

54 

55 

358 

182 

5,430 

1,537,179 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report - 06130/2013 Flsc:al Year End 

School: 115210$03 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumbertand Printed 10/2812013 9:09:07 

Amounts Expressed In Whole Oollars 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (REBAG) 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

General Fund 
Page GOV-6 

Budgeted Amounts 
Original Flnal 

Actual 
(Budgetary 

Basis) 

Variance With 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

9100 Sale of Bonds 
9200 Proceeds From Extended Tenn Financing 

9300 lnterfund Transfers - IN (from other funds) 
9400 Sale I Compensation for Fixed Assets 

9700 Transfers fro m Comp Unit I Primary Govt 
9900 Other Financing Sources Not Listed (9000 Series) 

5120 Debi Service· Refunded Bond Issues 
5150 
5200 

5300 
5900 

Bond Discounts 

lnterfund Transfers ·Out (to other funds) 
Transfer to Component Unit or Primary Government 
Budgetary Reserve 

TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

SPECIAL AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 
8888 Special Items 

8889 Extraordinary Items 

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES 

0040 Fund Balance · Beginning of Flscal Year 
0050 Prior Penod Adjustment 

FUND BALANCE • END OF YEAR 

"480,000 

200,000 

(680,000) 

1,677,569 

11.&n,569) 

2,602,000 

(2,f02,000) 

612,748 
5,893,01"4 

6,505,762 

(92-4,-431) 

(924,431) 

612,7"8 
5,893,01"4 

6,SOS,762 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10128/2013 9:09:09 

Amounts El!Jlressed in Whole Dollars 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

C urrent Assets: 
0100 Cash and Cash Equivalents 

0110 Investments 

0130 Due From Other Funds 

0141 Due from Other Governments 

0146 Due From Primary Governments 

0147 Due From Component Unils 

0150 Other Receivables (Include Bond Proceeds Receivable) 

0170 Inventories 

0180 Prepaid Expenses/ Expenditures 

0190 Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Noncummt Assets: 
0108 Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 

0160 Advances to Other Funds (Long-Term Loans) 

0211 Land 

0212 Site Improvements (net) 

0220 8Uldl1g & Buiding Improvements (net) 

0230 Furniture & Equipment (net) 

0250 Construction in Progress 

0260 LT Prepayments (net Ace Amort LT Prepayments) 

Tota1 NonCu1'1'9nt Asaets 

0910 Deferred Outflows Of Resources 

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 

Food 
Service 

(51) 

270.443 

4,589 
59,615 

131 
28.627 

363,405 

428,011 

428,011 

791,416 

Child Ca"' 
Operatio ns 

{52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
(58) 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION {NAP) 

Proprteauy Funds 

Page PR0-7A 

TOTAL 

270,443 

4,589 
59,615 

131 
28,627 

363,405 

428,011 

428,011 

791,416 

Internal 
Service 

{60) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanelal Report - 06l30/2013 Flsc;a( Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:09 

Amounts Expre&&ed in Whole Dollars 

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION 

Current Liabilities: 

0400 Due to Other Funds 
0411 

0413 
0420 

0430 
0440 

0450 

Due to Other Government& 
Due to Component Units 

Accounts Payable 
Contracts Payable 

Curr. Portion of LT Debt (Incl. ST Comp Abs, OPEB) 
Short-Term Payable& 

0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefit& 

0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 
Total Current Llabllltl .. 

Nonc:urrent Liabilities: 
0470 Advam:es from other Funds 
0480 

0490 
0510 

0520 

Deferred Revenues 
Other Current Liabilities 
Bonds Payable 

Extended Term Financing Agreement1 Payable 
0530 Lease Purchase Obligation& 

0540 LT Portion of Compen&ated Absences 
0550 Authority Lease ObligaHons 

0599 Other Long-Term Llabailies 
Total NonCurrent Llabllltles 

TOTAL UABUTIES 

0950 Deferred Inflows Of Resources 

NET POSITION 

0791 

0798 
Invested In Capital A111ets Net of Related Debt 

Restricted for Legal Purposes (0792-0798) 
0799 Unrestricted 

TOTAL NET POSITION 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION 

Food 
Service 

(51) 

689 

20,822 

21,611 

18,397 

18,397 

39,908 

428,011 

323,497 

761,508 

791 ,416 

Chlld Care 
Operations 

(52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
(58) 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION (NAP) 

Proprietary Funds 

Page PRD-8A 

TOTAL 

689 

20,822 

21,511 

18,397 

18,397 

39,908 

428,011 

323,497 

761,&08 

791,416 

Internal 
Service 

(60) 



2012-2013 PDE-2067 Annual Financial Report· 0613012013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 1012812013 9:09:09 

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars 

OPERATING REVENUES 

6600 Food Service Revenue 

6900 Charges for Services 

6999 Other Operatlng Revenues 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

100 

200 
300 

400 

500 

600 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Purchased Professional and Technlcal Service 

Purchased Property Services 

Other Purchased Service 

Supplies 

700 Depreciation 

810 Dues and Fees 

890 Other Operating Expenditures 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME {LOSS) 

NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

6500 Earnings on Investments 

6920 Contributions and Donations - Private Sources 

6930 Gari I Loss on Sate Of Filled Assets 

6991 Ref\61ds Of Prior Year Expenditures 

7000 

8000 
820 

State Sources 

Federal Sources 

Clalms and Judgements 

830 Interest Expenses 

TOTAL NONOPERATING REVENUES {EXPENSES) 

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS AND TRANSFERS 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION (REP) 

Proprietary Funds 

Page PR0..9A 

Food 
Service 

(51) 

666,120 

666,120 

5,223 
31,665 

73,268 
1,009,961 

52,309 

81,979 
25 

1,254,430 

{688,310) 

31 

30,739 
445,991 

476,761 

(111,5'9) 

Child Care 
Operatlons 

{52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
{58) 

TOTAL 

666,120 

666,120 

5,223 

31.665 

73,268 

1,009.961 
52,309 
81,979 

25 

1,254,430 

(588,310) 

31 

30,739 

445,991 

476,761 

(111 ,549) 

lnt.mal 
Service 

{60) 



20124013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial R9port - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumbertand Printed 10/2812013 9:09:09 

Amounts Expressed In Whole Dollars 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND TRANSFERS 

9500 Capital Contributions 

9998 TranSfers from {to) Component Units or Primacy Govt 

9999 Transfers In (Out) 

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 

0041 

0057 

0061 

Net Position - Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Accounting Changes I Residual Equity Transfers 

Prior Period Adjustment 

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION (REP) 

Proprietary Funds 

Page PR0-10A 

Food 
Service 

(51) 

62,000 

(49,549) 

801 ,057 

751,608 

Chlld Care 
Operations 

{52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
(68) 

TOTAL 

62,000 

(49,549) 

801 ,057 

751,508 

Internal 
Service 

(60) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06/30/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2612013 9:09:10 

Cash Flow. From Operating ActMtlas 
9937 Cash Received From Users 

9938 Cash Received From Assessments Made to Other Funds 

9939 Cash Received From Earnings on Investments 

9940 Cash Recelwd From Other Operating Revenue 

9941 Cash Payments to Employees For Services 

9942 Cash Payments For Insurance Claims 

9943 Cash Payments to Suppliers For Goods and Services 

9944 Cash Payments For Other Operating Expenses 

Nat Cuh Provided By (Used For) Operating Activities 

Cash Flows From Non~apltal Financing Activities 

6000 Local Sources 

7000 State Sources 

8000 Federal Sources 

9917 Note11 and Loans Recel\/ed (Repaid) 

9918 Interest Paid on Notes/Loans (5100-830) 

9919 Operating Transfers In (Out.)/Resldual Equity Trans 

9920 Operating Transfers In (Out.) Primary Government 

9921 Operating Transfera In (Out) Component Units 

9922 Refl.hd of Prior Year Expenditures (6991) 

Net C•h Prov By (Used for) Non-Capital Financing ActlvftkMs 

Cash Flows From Capital and Related Financing Activities 

4000 Fae Acq, Const, and Imp 

6930 Gain I Loss on Sale of FDCed Assets 

9200 Proceeds From Extended Term Financing 

9925 Principal Paid on Financing Agreements 

9926 Interest Paid on Financing Agreements (5100-S30) 

9927 (Inc) Dec in Contributed Capital 

Nat Cash Prov By (Used for) Capital and Related Financing Activities 

Cash Flowa From In-ting Activities 

6500 Earnings on Investments 

9929 Purchase of Inv Securities I Deposits to Inv Pools 

9930 Withdrawls from Investment Pools 

9931 Proceeds from Sale and Maturity of Inv Securities 

9932 Loan11 Received (Paid) 

Nat Cash Prov By (Used for) Investing Actlvltlw 

Food 
Saritce 

(51) 

673,430 

39,.237 

1,086,552 

(452,359} 

26,693 

343,055 

(94,809) 

62,000 

336,939 

(3,477) 

(3,4n) 

31 

31 

Chlld Cara 
Operations 

(52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
(58) 

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (CFP) 

Proprietary Funds 

Page PR0-11A 

TOTAL 

673,430 

39,237 

1,086,552 
(452,359) 

26,693 
343,055 

(94,809) 

62,000 

33&,939 

(3,4n) 

(3,477} 

31 

31 

Internal 
Servk:e 

(60) 



2012·2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report· 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

Sc:hool: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Plinted 10/28/2013 9:09:10 

Net Inc (Dec;) In Cash and Cash Flow 

9935 Cash and Cash Equivalents Beginning of Year 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Year End 

9900 Other Financing Sources Not Listed (9000 Series) 

Adjustments to Reconclle Operating Income {Loss) to Nat Cash Provided by {Used for)~ 

9901 Depreciation and Net Amortization 

9902 Prolllslon for Uncollectlble Accounts 

9903 Other Adjustments 

9904 (Inc) Oec In Accounts Receivable (0120-0150) 

9905 Advances to Other Funds (0160) 

9906 (Inc) Oec in Inventories (0170) 

9907 (Inc) Dec in Prepaid Expenses (0180) 

9908 (Inc) Dec in Other Current Assets (0190) 

9909 Inc (Dec) in Accounts Payable (0400-0450) 

9910 Inc (Oec) in Accrued Salaries/Benefits (0461) 

9911 Inc (Dec) in Payroll Oeductionsl'Withholdlng (0462) 

9912 Inc (Dec) in Advances from other Funds (0470) 

9913 Inc (Dec) in Deferred Revenue (0480) 

9914 Inc (Dec) in Other Current Llabilities (0490) 

Total Adjustments 

Cuh Provided By (Used For) Total 

Food 
Service 

(51) 

(118,866) 

389,309 

270,443 

(588,310) 

74,567 

49,904 

6 ,177 

(14,046) 

20,565 

(1.103) 

1,133 

(1,246) 

135,951 

(452,359) 

Child Cara 
Operations 

{52) 

Other 
Enterprise 

Funds 
(58) 

- - -

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (CFP) 

Proprietary Funds 

Page PR0-12A 

TOTAL 

(118,866) 

389,309 

270,443 

(588,310) 

74,567 

49,904 

6,177 

(14,046) 

20,565 
(1,103) 

1,133 

(1.246) 

136,951 

(452,369) 

Int.ma I 
Service 

(60) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report· 06/30f.2013 Fiscal Yur End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

Amounts Expressed 1n Whole Dollars 

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Assets 

0100 

0110 

Cash and Ca&h Equivalents 

Investments 

0130 Due From Other Funds 

0147 Due From Component Units 

0150 Other Receivables 

0160 Advances to Other Funds 

0170 Inventories 

0180 Prepaid Expenses I Expenditures 

0190 Other Current Assets 

0220 

0230 

Building & Building Improvements (net) 

Furnitu re & Equipment (net) 

TOTAL ASSETS 

0910 Deferred Outflows Of Resources 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:11 

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Private Purpose 
Trust 
(71) 

Investment 
Trust 
(72) 

Pension 
Trust 
(73) 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION {NAf) 

Fiduciary Funds 

Page FID-13A 

Activity 
(81) 

130,316 
60,305 

190,621 

190,121 

Other 
Agency 

(89) 



2012-2013 PDE..Z057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SO 

County. Cumberfand Printed 10/2812013 9:09:11 

Component 
Units 
(98) 

Component 
Units 
(99) 

Total 
Fiduciary 

Funds 

130,316 

60,305 

190,621 

190,621 

01<10 

0110 
0130 
0 147 

015-0 

0160 

0170 
0180 

0190 
0220 

0230 

0910 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION (NAF) 
Fl duclary Funds 

Page FID-13B 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report-06l30l2013 FhM:lll Ynr End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 1012812013 9:09:11 

Amounts Expressed In Whole Dollars 

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION 

Llabllltles 

0400 Due to Other Funds 

0411 Due to Other Governments 

0412 Due to Primary Government 

0413 Due to Component UnlU; 

0420 Accounts Payable 

0430 Contracts Payable 

0450 Short-Term Payables 

0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefit6 

0462 Payron Deducbons and W ithholdings 

0470 Advances from Other Funds 

0480 Deferred Revenues 

0490 Other Current Liabirlties 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

0950 Deferred lnllows Of Resources 

Net Position 

0791 Invested in Capital Assets Net of Related Debt 

0798 Restricted for Legal Purposes (0792-0798) 
0799 Unrestricted 

TOTAL NET POSITION 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION 

Private Purpose 
Trust 
{71) 

Investment 
Tnist 
{72) 

Pension 
Truat 
{73) 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION {NAF) 

Fiduciary Funds 
Page FTD-14A 

Activity 
(81) 

190,621 

190,621 

190,621 

Other 
Agency 

(89) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Ananclal Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Vear End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:11 

ComPon• nt 
Units 
(98) 

Component 
Units 
(99) 

Total 
Fiduciary 

Fund• 

190,621 

190,621 

190,621 

0400 
0411 

0412 

0413 
0420 
0430 

0450 
0461 
0462 

0470 
0480 

0490 

0950 

0791 
0798 
0799 

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION (NAF) 
Fiduciary Funds 

Page FI0-148 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06130/2013 Fl1c;al Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

Additions 

9945 

9946 

Deductions 

9947 

Amounts Expressed an Whole Dollars 

Gifts and Contributions 

Other Additions 

Scholarships Awarded 

9948 Other Deductions 

Change In Net Position 

0041 Net Position - Beginning of Fiscal Year 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:12 

9949 Net Position Held m Trust for Pension Benefits 

Net P08ltlon - End of Flecal Year 

Private Purpose 
Trust 
(71) 

Investment 
Trust 
(72) 

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSlnON (CNAF) 
Fiduciary Funds 

Page FID-15A 

Pension 
Trust 
{73) 

Component 
Units 
(9&) 

Component 
Units 
(99) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

Total 
Fiduciary 

Funds 

9945 
9946 

9947 

9946 

0041 

9949 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:12 

STATEMENT OF CHANGES tN NET POSITION (CNAF) 

Fiduciary Funds 

Page FID-158 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Fln•nclal Report - 06/30/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 
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.lggQ 

6111 

6112 

6113 

6114 

6120 

6140 

6150 

6400 

6500 

6700 

6831 

6832 

6910 

6944 

6999 

6000 

:&Ml 

7110 

7160 

7220 

7240 

7271 

7310 

7320 

7330 

7340 

7501 

7810 

7820 

7000 

Revenue from Local Sources 

Current Real Estate TlDCeS 

Interim Real ~tate Taxes 

Public Utility Realty Tax 

Payments in Lieu of Current Taxes J State & local 

Current Per Capita Taxes, Sec. 679 

Current Act 511 Taxes - Rat Rate Assessments 

Current Act 511 Taxes - Proportional Assessments 

Delinq on Taxes levied/Assessed by the LEA 

Earnings on Investments 

Revenue From Student Activities 

Federal Rev. Revd. from Other PA Pubfic Schools 

Federal IDEA Pass Through Rewnue 

Rentals 

Receipts from other LEAS in PA - Education 

AD Other Local Revenues Not Specified 

Total Revenue from Local Sources 

Revenue from Stata Sources 

Ba$ic Education Funding (Gross) 

Tuition - Orphans & Chlldren Placed in Priv. Homes 

VocationalEducatlon 

Driwr Education - student 

Speaal Education Funding for School Aged Pupils 

Transportation (Reg~ar and Additional) 

Rental and Sinking Fund Payments 

Health Services 

State Property Tax Reduction Allocatlon 

PA Accountability Grant 

Revenue for Social Security Payments 

Revenue for Retirement Payments 

Total Revenue from State Sourcas 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Page REV-17 

AMOUNT TOTAL 

18,233,465.06 

33,006.65 

31,667.34 

24.094.53 

59,527.00 

110,567.33 

5,507,191.89 

1,048,088.92 

28,890.57 

75,151.45 

647,413.00 

6,677.00 

18,009.20 

373,168.27 

24,980.16 

26,221,898.37 

8,n9,810.33 

91.492.21 

80,102.83 

4,200.00 

1,732,918.26 

1,617,013.76 

790.845.56 

47,603.36 

770,036.28 

171,093.00 

669,105.12 

1,143,931.79 

15,898, 152.50 



2012-2013 PDE~057 Annual Ananclal Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberiand printed 1 0128/2013 9: 09; 18 

Him Revenue from Fedw'al Sourc• 

8514 

8515 

8810 

8000 

NCLB, Title 1- lmprv. Acad. Ach. (Disadvantaged) 

NCLB, Tide 11- Prep/Tmg/Reauil HQ Tchrs/Prin. 

Sehl Bued ACCESS Med Reimb Prog 

Total Revenue from Federal Sources 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Page REV-18 

AMOUNT 

461.874.00 

130,717.00 

58,000.00 

TOTAL 

650,691.00 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06/30/2013 Flscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:18 

SUMMARY OF GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Revenue from Local Sources 

Revenue from State Sources 

Revenue from Federal Sources 

Other Financing Sources 

AMOUNT 

26,221.898.37 

15,898.152.50 

650.591.00 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
PageREV-19 

AMOUNT TOTAL 

42,770,641.87 



2012·2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report· 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 

Sehool: 116210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

6111 Totals 

6140 

6141 

6143 

6140 

6150 

6151 

6153 

6150 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09.19 

Taxable Assessed Value 

1,625.123,000 

Current Ad 511 Taxes - Flat Rate Assessments 

Per Capita Taxes 

Emergency and Municipal Services Tax 

Current Act 511 Taxes - Flat Rate Assessments 

Current Act 511 Taxes - Proportional Assessments 

Earned Income Taxes 

Real Estate Transfer Taxes 

Current Act 511 Taxes - Proportional Assessments 

Total Act 1 and Act 511 Taxes 

Tax levy 

20,093,021 

59,527.00 

51,040.33 

5.256,366.20 

250,825.69 

TAX SCHEDULE- ACT 511 AND ACT 1 

Page REV-1 

Taxes Collected 

18,233,465 

110,567.33 

5,507,191.89 

S,617,769.22 
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County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:20 

TAX REVENUE REPORTED 
Bli)li~UEEBQMbQ~bSQUB~Ei llll l::IJBBENT YfAB 

6111 Current Real Estate Taxes 18.233,465.06 

6112 Interim Real Estate Taxes 33,006.65 

6113 Pubflc Utility Realty Tax 31,667.34 

6114 Payments in Lieu of Current Taxes I State & Local 24,094.53 

6120 Current Per Capita Taxes. Sec. 679 59,527.00 

6140 Current Act 511 Taxes - Rat Rate Assessments 110,567.33 

6150 Current Act 511 Taxes - Proportional Assessments 5,507 ,191.89 

6400 Definq on Taxes Levied/Assessed by the LEA 1,048,088.92 

6999 TOTAL TAXES 25,047 ,608.72 

CONVERSION OF ACCRUAL BASIS TAXES TO CASH BASIS TAXES 
Page REV-20 

CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR TAXES COLLECTED 

I~Al::QBIJAL I~~QBIJAL Ill! Ql.IBBE!ll! YEaB 
0.00 0.00 18,233,465.06 

0.00 0.00 33,006.65 

0.00 0.00 31,667.34 

0.00 0.00 24.094.53 

0.00 0.00 59,527.00 

0.00 0.00 110.567.33 

o.oo 0.00 5,507, 191 .89 

0.00 0.00 1.048,088.92 

0.00 0.00 25,047,608.72 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnancrar Report - 06130/2013 F!Kal YHr End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

REYENUE FROM DELINQUENT TAXES 

6411 Definquent Real Estate Taxes 

6412 Definquent Interim Real Estate Taxes 

6431 Definquent Act 1 Earned Income Taxes 

6432 Dennquent Act 1 Personal Income Taxes 

6451 Delinquent Act 511 Earned Income Taxes 

6461 Delinquent Earned Income Taxes 

TOTAL TAXES 

Printed 10/2812013 9;09:20 

TAX REVENUE REPORTED 

IN CURRENT YEAR 

1,033,089.19 

14,999.73 

1,048,088.92 

CURRENT YEAR 

JAX ACCRUAL 

DELINQUENT TAX SCHEDULE (DTAX) 
Page SCHED-21 

PRIOR YEAR 
WC ACCRUAL 

TAXES COLLECTED 

IN CURRENT YEAR 

1,033,089.19 

1-4,999.73 

1,048,088.92 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal R•port • 0613012013 Flscal Yur End 

School: 116210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

1000 lnaJructlpn 

1100 Regutar Programs - EIS 

1200 Special and Gifted Education 
1300 Vocational Education Programs 

1400 Other Instructional Programs. EIS 

2000 Suppod SeNicy 

2100 Pup~ Personnel 
2200 Instructional Staff 

2300 Administration 
2400 Pupil Health 

2500 Business 

Printed 1012812013 9:09:17 

2600 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 
2700 Student Transportation Seivices 
2800 Central 
2900 other Support Services 

3000 Omratlpn of Npnlnslruct!onal Servtgs 

3200 Student Activities 
3300 Community Services 

5000 OU!tr Expendltyru and financing lJS8s 
5100 Debt Service, Other Expenditures and Fin Uses 
5200 lnterfund Transfen; Out 

TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENDITURES OTHER FINANCING USES 

SUMMARY OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES (TOTE) 

BY SUBFUNCTIONS 
Page EXP-16 

Amount 

16,120,515.73 

6,709,985.36 
615, 13-4.40 

50,303.24 

965,899.98 
1,320,447.40 

2,226,305.83 

448,481.46 
354,659.82 

3,695,747.69 
2,355,215.70 

177,269.42 
26,544.67 

789,323.n 
28,980.36 

3,671,079.73 

2.602,000.00 

Total 

23,495,938. 73 

11.570,571.97 

818,304.08 

6,273,079.73 

42,157,894.61 



2012-2013 PDE"'2057 Annual Financial ~port - 0613012013 Fls~I Year End 

School: 116210503 Big Spring SO 
County: Cumberland 

1000 Instruction 
100 Per1onn1I SaMceS-Sa)arlos 
Total Personnel Servtcas-Salatl .. 

200 P«monot( 9eMcu-Empfayn Benefits 
210 Grp Ins· Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

240 Tuition Reimbursements 

250 Unemployment Compensation 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Seif Insurance 

290 Other EmplOyee Benefits 

Total Personnel Servlce8-Employ.e Benefits 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:15 

300 Purchaad Profe!!s!onal & Technical Servlcu 
Total Purchued Professional & Technical Services 

400 purchaffd Pmpartv S1ry!cn 
440 Rentals 

460 Extenninatlon Services 

Total Purcbaed Property Services 

500 Other Purchastc! Services 
51 o Student Transportation Services 

530 Communications 

560 Tuition 
580 Travel 

590 Miscellaneous Pun:tiased Services 

Total other Purchased Semces 
600 Suppllg 

61 o General Supplies 

630 Food 

640 Books & Periodicals 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Suppl!" 
700 p[ppertv 

750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Pruperty 

800 Other Ob!ects 
Total Other Objects 

Total 1000 Instruction 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OntER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-1 

12,719,552..42 

21,568.36 

949,379.83 

1,574,306.05 

150,324.97 

41,931.48 

88,113.62 

2,587,924.42 

84,192.92 

5,497,741.65 

687,948.63 

68,650.34 

2,766.23 

71,416.57 

28,225.86 

1,842.98 

3,960, 114.62 

8,767.94 

9,007.04 

4,D07,958.44 

230,943.39 

4,193.91 

79,355.55 

58,599.38 

373,092.23 

52,918,95 

79,7n.29 

132,691.24 

5,537.55 

23.495.938.73 



2012-2013 PDE-20li7 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06130/2013 Flacal Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SO 

County: Cumberland Printed 1012812013 9:09:15 

1100 Regular Programs - EIS 

100 Peflonne! SeMces-Salartu 

Total Personnel Serylces-Salarles 

200 Pmonotl Sertlqs-Emalqyu Benefits 
21 O Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contnllutions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

240 Tuition Reimbursements 

250 Unemployment Com pensation 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Servlces·EmplOYff Benefits 

300 Puccbutd professional & Jechnlcal Servtcps 

Total Purchased Professional & Technical Services 

400 Pun:hasad prppertv Sprvlctt 
440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Servlcta 

soo Qtber PurcblHd s.mcu 
51 O Student Transportation Services 

562 Tuition to Pennsylvania Charter Schools 

580 Trawl 

Total other Purchased Services 

600 Supplln 

61 O General Supplies 

630 Food 

640 Books & Periodicals 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Suppll" 

700 Property 

750 Equipment· Original & Addition al 

760 Equipment· Replacement 

Total Property 

800 Qthtr Obltcts 

Total other Objects 

Total 1100 R19ularPrograma -EIS 

Elemenlarv 

4,057,730.67 

6,350.70 

301,924.20 

497,050,53 

80,950.00 

18,255.30 

37,197.22 

803,934.71 

13.211.61 

1,758,874.27 

6,193.18 

32,747.67 

32,747.67 

2,944.37 

619,359.96 

834.00 

623,138.33 

84,463.53 

87.72. 

31,835.85 

14,296.83 

130,683.93 

6,411.25 

7,667.11 

14,078.36 

I02.50 

uz~.z~1.1:1 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP·2 

Secondary 

5,514,236.00 

8,871.61 

408,329.37 

680,584.44 

69,374.97 

15,644.98 

40,279.27 

1,093,913.84 

55,039.80 

2,372,038.28 

169,805.25 

35,902.67 

35,902.67 

5,118.10 

530,797.80 

1,101.79 

537,017.69 

97,812.57 

92.66 

43,182.25 

14,407.65 

156,495.13 

6,838.66 

71,862.19 

78,700.8& 

4,735.05 

1.11I • .Ha.1z 

433,763.57 

1,055.00 

32,357.56 

53,246.11 

74,724.71 

2,165.&4 

163,549.22 

4,414.00 

26,609.21 

26,609.21 

§2U3Ug 

Iml1 BEE Elementuy BEE Secondary 

10,005,730.14 

16,277.31 

742,611.13 

1,230,881.08 

150,324.97 

33,900.28 

n,476.49 

1.972,573.26 

70,417.25 

4.294,461.n 

180,412.43 

68,650.34 

68,650.34 

8,062.47 

1,150,157.76 

1,935.79 

1, 160, 156.02 

208,885.31 

180.38 

75,018.10 

28,704.48 

312,788.27 

13,249.91 

79.529.30 

92,779.21 

5,537.66 

16.120.Sj5.73 
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1200 Speclal and Gifted Educ:atlon 

100 Personnel SeMces-Sa!ariea 

Total Personnel Servlce84alarles 

200 Pemonne! SeMc;n-Emp!om Benefits 

21 o Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

250 Unemployment Compensation 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 purchased pmteutonal & Technical Services 

Total Purchased Protesslonal & Technical Services 

400 Purchased pmpenv $trv!cas 

460 Extenninatlon Services 

Total Purchased Property Services 

600 Other Purchased Services 
510 Student Transportation Services 

530 Communications 

561 Tuition to Other School Districts W ilhin The State 

562 Tuition to Pennsylvania Charter Schools 

563 Tuition to Nonpublic Schools 

567 Tuition to Approved Private and PA Chartered Schools 

580 Travel 

594 IU Payment by Withholding for Institutionalized Children's Prag 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 SupplltS 

610 General Supplies 

630 Food 

640 Books & Periodicals 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Supplles 

700 proeerty 
750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 1200 Speclal and Gifted Education 

Elementarv 

1,069, 119.96 

1,n4.83 

82,850.65 

137,035.38 

4,324.80 

4,090.38 

182,336.97 

2,175.78 

414,588.79 

240,863.67 

1,489.61 

1,489.61 

8.166.65 

992.44 

172,141.14 

92,803.17 

482,083.27 

31,832.74 

3,767.11 

4,850.29 

796,636.81 

12,905.51 

281.29 

1,368.41 

708.90 

15,264.11 

16,837.67 

130.85 

16,968.52 

2.~H.t~UZ 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-3 

Secondarv 

1,539,074.07 

3,019.93 
116,424.65 

194,269.85 

3,706.40 

6,493.20 

371,232.67 

10,945.68 

706,092.38 

206,422.62 

1,276.62 

1,276.62 

11,996.74 

850.54 

129,266.46 

108,270.36 

658,836.25 

37,138.19 

2,864.70 

4,156.75 

953,379.99 

9,152.57 

3,732.24 

2,969.04 

1.186.00 

17,039.85 

5,276.21 

112.14 

5,388.35 

UZl.iZa.11 

104,247.75 

496.29 

7,387.83 

11,949.09 

53.55 

61,781.52 

654.21 

82,322.49 

46,418.43 

447,836.18 

447,836.18 

28,000.00 

28.000.00 

17,555.16 

17,555.16 
zzi;.380.01 

Imll. BEF Elempntarv BEF Secondarx 

2,712,441.78 

5,291.05 

206,663.13 

343,254.32 

8,031.20 

10,637.13 

615,351.16 

13,775.67 

1.203.003.66 

493,704.72 

2,766.23 

2,766.23 

20,163.39 

1,842.98 

301,407.60 

201,073.53 

1,588,755.70 

68,970.93 

6,631.81 

9,007.04 

2, 197,852.98 

22,058.08 

4,013.53 

4,337.45 

29,894.90 

61.303.96 

39,669.04 

242.99 

39,912.03 

6,709.985,36 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06130/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:15 

1300 Vocational Education Prognuns 

600 Qthtr Purchaaasl Services 

564 Tuition to Career and Technology Centers 

Total other Purchased Services 

Total 1300 Vocational Education Programs 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-4 

615,134.40 
615,134.40 

615.134.40 

615,134.40 
616,134.40 

615.134.40 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc lal Report - 06/30/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10128J2013 9:09:15 

1400 other Instructional Progr.ms - EIS 

100 Pemonnel Servtc11-S1!uln 

Total Personnel Servtces-Salarfes 

200 P•rsonnel Servtcu-Emp!ome Bentfltl 
220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

Total Personnel Servlcaa-Emp!oyee Benefits 

300 purchased PCQfn1!ona! & Ttchnl cal Sarv!cp 

Total Purchased Professional & Tachnlca! Services 

soo Olt!er Puxcbaucl Serylcn 
560 TUitiOn 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Servlcee 

Total 1400 Other Instructional Programs - EIS 

Eltmentarv 

431.17 

32.98 

53.30 

86.28 

7,"48.25 

18,640.02 

107.88 

18,747.90 

26.713.60 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUti!D EXPENDITURES AND OlHE.R FINANCING USES 
Page EXP.S 

Stcpndarv 

949.33 

72.59 

117.35 

189.94 

6,383.23 

15,974.68 

92.46 

16,067.14 

23.$89.64 

15zaJ BEE Etemengrv BEF Secgndarv 

1,380.50 

105.57 

170.65 

276.22 

13,831.48 

34,614.70 

200,34 

34,815.04 

50.3Q3.24 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report-0613012013 Flscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County; Cumberland 
1420 Summer School 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:15 

100 Personnel Servlces:Salar!es 
Total Personnel Servlce84alarlea 
200 Personnel SpOOcu-Emp!oyu Bengflts 

220 Social Security Contributions 
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

Total 1420 Summer School 

§ltmentant 

431.17 

32.98 
53.30 
86.28 

ilLil 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-6 

Sacpndam 

369.52 

28.27 
45.67 
73.94 

~ 

Im.I BEF Elemeptarv BEE Steopdarv 

800.69 

61.25 
98.97 

160.22 

1iO..U 



2012~013 PDE-2057 Annual Fln.nclal Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Yew End 

School: 115210503 Big Sptlng SD 

County: Cumberland 

1430 Homebound Instruction 

100 Pemonn1! StOOce..S1l1rtu 

Total Personnel Servlces-S1l1rln 

200 Ptmonnel Servlcesdimp!oyn Benefits 
220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

500 Other Pyrcha19d S1a!cn 
580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Strvtces 

Total 1430 Homebound Instruction 

Printed 1012812013 9:09:15 

Elementarv 

107.88 

107.88 

lli..11. 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

P~eEXP-7 

Stcondary 

679.81 

44.32 

71.68 

116.00 

92.46 

92.46 

Zn.ll 

nzta1 BEF Elemenljlrv BEE Secpndary 

579.81 

44.32 

71.68 

116.00 

200.34 

200.34 

IH.ll 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

1440 AltamaUve Regular Education 

Printed 1012812013 9:09:15 
Elemtntarv 

300 Purchased Profeglon•I & Ttcbnlcal Servtcos 
Total Purchased Profasslonal & Tecbnlcal Servtc:as 

500 Illlllml 
560 Tuition 

Total Tuition 

Total 1440 Altematfve Regular Education 

7,448.25 

18,6-40.02 
18,640.02 

2§.088.27 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-8 

Sacpnd1rv 

6,383 .. 23 

15,974.68 
15,974.68 

22.357.91 

]jgf BEE E!tmentarv BEE Sf!Cpndanc 

13,831.48 

34,614.70 

34,614.70 

48.446.18 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 0613012013 Fiscal Yea r End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 1012812013 9;09:15 

1441 Adjudicated I Court Placed Programs Elemenlarv 

300 Putchutd ProftS1!90al & Tecbnlcal Smyicn 
Total Purchased Professional & Technical Services 7,448.25 

600 Other Purc:baHci Servlcu 
561 Tuition to Other School Districts Wittlin The State 

Total other Purchased Servtc:es 

Total 1441 Adjudlcat.d I Court Placed Program• 

2,207.69 

2,207.69 

un.u 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Pa51e EXP-9 

Socpndarv 

6,383.23 

1,892.01 

1,192.01 

l.2ZW 

llital BEE Element.arv BEE Secondiry 

13,83U8 

4.099.70 
,,099.70 

17,931.18 



201~2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10128/2013 9:09:15 

1442 PDE Approved Abmatlve Education Programs Elpmtntary 
500 Otbtr Purchased Sarvtc;u 

563 Tuition to Nonpublic Schools 16,432.33 

Total OtMr Pun:hased SeMces 16,432.33 

Total 1442 PDE Approved AltemaUve Education Programs 16.432.33 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-10 

Secpndary 

14,082.67 

14,082.67 

14.012.67 

Isml BEF Element.arv BEE Stcondary 

30,515.00 

30,515.00 

30.515.00 



2012·2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report· 06#30#2013 Flsc:al Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

2000 Support Services 

100 P•monnal StMces-Sa)ar!es 

Total Personnel Servlc:es-Salarles 

200 pgrsonntl SeMce1=Emp!om Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Seo.inly Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

240 Tuition Reimbursements 

250 Unemployment Compensation 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins ·Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Servlc:ee-Employee Benefits 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:15 

300 Purchased prpfep!opa! & Ttcbplql SpNICfS 
Total Purchased Professional & Tec:bnlc:al Services 

400 pyrch15ed property Scrvlct• 
440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 Other purcbayd SeNICff 
510 Student Transportation Services 

520 Insurance-General 

530 Communications 

540 Advertising 

550 Printing & Binding 

580 Travel 

590 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 

Total Other Purcbaeed Services 

600 Sypplip 
610 GeneralSupp!les 

620 Energy 

630 Food 

640 Books & Periodicals 

650 Supplies· Technology Related 

Total Supplles 

700 Property 
750 Equipment· Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

800 Otbgr Ob!tcts 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2000 Support Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAi. FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP-11 

4,679, 189.72 

24,448.49 

347,249.65 

558,652.82 

3,544.00 

364.73 

48,324.35 

783,313.80 

65,439.63 

1,831,337.47 

399,592.29 

1,212,874.67 

1,212,874.67 

2,268,672.40 

91,281.00 

73,510.10 

6,769.35 

22,327.71 

18,772.78 

26,544.67 

2,507,878.01 

354,868.58 

349,091.64 

8,265.07 

39,816.85 

10,460.50 

762,502.64 

42,369.31 

60,895.43 

103,264.74 

73,932.43 
11.570.571.97 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Yaar End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

2100 Pupll Personnel 
100 P1mpnnel Servlcn-Salar!11 
Total Personnel Servlc:n-Salarles 
200 pmonotl Strt!cn-Enm!oyn Bentf!ts 

21 O Grp Ins - Co!Vac:ted Provider 

220 Socia.I Sewrily Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Worl<men's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Bene1its 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

400 pureh111d prooertv Services 
440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 Other purchastd Services 
51 O Student Transportation Services 

530 Communications 

580 Trmvel 

Total Other Purchued Services 

600 SupQflu 

61 o General Supplies 

Total Supplies 
800 Other Qblects 
Total Other Objects 

Total 2100 Pupil Personnel 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:15 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page E.XP-12 

~ BEF Elementarv BEE Secondary 

714,545.34 

1,159.53 

53,279.26 

86,880.19 

2,575.88 

90,576.61 

4,412.79 

238,884.31 

937.39 

937.39 

119.85 

698.13 

2,182.24 

3,000.22 

6 ,922.56 

6,922.56 

1,610.16 

965.899.98 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Fln•nclal Report- 0613012013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

2120 Guld•nce Services 

100 Peraonnel Serv!cu-Salades 
Total Personnel Servlc• -S•larlas 

200 Ptmmntl S.rv!cu=Emptoyu Benefits 
21 D GIP Ins - Contracted Provider 
ZZO Social Security Contnbutions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 
270 GIP Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 
Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

400 Pyn;based Proptrtv Serv!c11 
~Rentals 

Total Pun:hased Property Services 

500 Other purcbasod SeMces 
510 Student Transportation Services 

580 Tra\1111 

Total other Purcbaaed Services 
600 Syppllos 

610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

800 Olhor Oblects 
Total other Objects 

Total 2120 Guidance Services 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:15 

E!tmentarv 

119,111.82 

181.68 
8,930.82 

14,475.11 
437.62 

12,723,11 

824.81 
37,573.15 

1,31 8.19 

1,318.19 

118.003.16 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES ANO OTHER FINANCING USES 
Pag1t EXP-13 

Secppdarv Imll BEE Eltmanll,rv BEE Stcopdarv 

396,697.95 515,809.77 

687.22 868.90 

29,668.96 38,599.78 

48,088.43 62,563.54 

1,417.51 1,855.13 

53,658.28 66,381.39 

2,763.17 3,587.98 

136,283.57 173,856.72 

937.39 937.39 

937.39 937.39 

119.85 119.85 

109.56 109.56 

2.29.41 229.41 

1,586.17 2,904.36 

1,586.17 2,904.36 

1,171.00 1,171.00 

536.905.19 694.908.65 



2012·1013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report. 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

2140 Psychologlc:al Services 

100 P1r1onnel Se!'ll!cg-Sallrln 

Total Personnel Servlc:es-SalarillS 

200 PIJUnnel Serykes-Emplpytt Btmtfits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retlrement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

500 OU.er Pyn;bu@d Serylce• 

580 Travel 
Total OU.er Purchased Services 

600 SUPRllea 

610 General Supples 

Total Supplln 

BOO Other Ob!ects 

Total OVler Objects 

Total 2140 Ps~hologlcal Servlc:e1 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:15 

Elpmtntary 

75,194.58 

107.61 

5,547.18 

9,161.01 

272.79 

3,926.99 

#4.16 

19,459.74 

1,103.28 

1,103.28 

2,163.80 

2,163.80 

102.32 
98.023.72 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-14 

Secpndarx 

64,442.51 

92.23 

4,753.99 

7,851 .08 

233.77 

3,365.48 

380.65 

16,677.20 

945.53 

945.63 

1,854.40 

1,864.AO 

87.68 

84.0DZ.32 

Imai BEE Elamanpry BEE Secondary 

139,637.09 

199.84 

10,301.17 

17,012.09 

506.56 

7,292.47 

824.81 

36,136.M 

2,048.81 

2,048.81 

4,018.20 

4,018.20 

190.00 

182.031.04 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Sprtng SD 

County: Cumberland 

2160 Social Work Services 

100 Personnel Servtcu.Salarin 
Total Personnel Services.Salaries 

200 Pe!Jonntl SeMcn-Employee Benefits 
21 O Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Conbibutions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Worilmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

500 Other Purchased Servlcn 
530 Communications 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

800 Other Oblacts 

Total other Objects 

Tot.al 2160 Social Work Services 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:15 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND O™ER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-15 

JS1t11 BEF E!tmtngrv BEE Secondary 

59,098.48 

90.84 

4,378.31 

7,304.56 

214.19 

16,902.75 

28,890.65 

698.13 

23.87 

722.00 

249.16 

18.960.29 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report. 06#3012013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115.2.10603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberfand 

2200 lnstructlonal Staff 
Printed 10#2812013 9:09:15 

100 Pgmonne! Strv!qs.§a!artes 
Total Pemonnel Services-Salaries 
.2.00 Pemonne! Serv!cu-Emplom Benefits 

210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 
220 Socia! Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 
260 Worl<:men's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 
290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 purchased prof9u!ona! & Technlcal Services 
Total Purchased Professional & Technical Servlcee 

400 pun;h191d Prooerty Services 
440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 
500 Other pun;hased Services 

530 Communications 
580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Suppllu 
610 General Supplies 

630 Food 
640 Books & Periodicals 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Supplles 

700 Pmpgrty 
750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

Total Property 

800 Other Oblects 
Total Other Objects 

Total .2.200 Instructional Staff 

Elemtntarv 

436,755.70 

1,857.85 
32,755.69 
52,876.56 
1,504,07 

67,123.84 
1,924.83 

158,04.2..84 

41,01.2..69 

185.13 
185.13 

19,132.19 
3,554.30 

22,686.49 

1,018.64 
62.47 

12,519.31 
2,420.56 

16,020.98 

107.69 

107.69 

383.37 

676.194.89 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-16 

Secondarv 

387,187.89 

1,618.17 
29,472.17 
47,537.93 

1,409.72 
54,740.70 
1,649.60 

136,4.2.8 • .2.9 

37,379.21 

158.66 
158.66 

15,896.74 
5,714.62 

.2.1,611.36 

2,083.28 
53.53 

18,397.54 
2,074.44 

.2.2,608.79 

10,987.25 
10,987.25 

867.13 
617,221.58 

8.98 
14.50 

.2.3.48 

15,0.2.1.45 

4,079.00 

8,900.00 

12,979.00 

28.023.93 

I2ti1 BEF Elpmpptaw BEE Secopdarv 

823,943.59 

3,476.02 
62,236.84 

100,428.99 
2,913.79 

121,864.54 
3,574.43 

294,494.61 

93,413.35 

343.79 
343.79 

35,028.93 
9,268.92 

44,297.85 

7,180.92 

116.00 
39,816.85 
4,495.00 

51,608.77 

11,094.94 
11,094.94 

1,250.50 

1.320.447.40 



2012-2013 PDE·.2057 Annual Flnanclal Report· 06/3012013 Flscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Sprtng SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 11l12812013 9:09:15 
2300 AdmlnlstraUon 

100 Pe11onnel SeOOcn-Salarles 
Total Personnel Service~• 
200 Personnel Serv!ces-Emaloyu Benefits 

210 Grp Ins· Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

240 Tuition Reimbursements 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins • Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Totll Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 Pucch111d Profuslpnal & Tacbn!e1I S.rvlces 
Total Purchased Prof'llSslonal & Technical Semen 

400 purcbyad proRtrtv Serxlcu 
440 Rentals 

Total Purcbued Property Strvlcas 

500 Other Purchased Strv!cu 
520 Insurance-General 

530 Communications 

550 Printing & Binding 

580 TraVi!I 
Totlll Other Purchased Services 

600 Sypplles 
61 o General Supplies 
630 Food 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total SuppR• 

700 proptrty 
750 Equipment· Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 
800 Othtr Obieds 

Totll Other Objects 

Totll 2300 Administration 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANC1NG USES 
Page EXP-17 

lidid BEE ElemtnqJY BEf SacondaJY 

1,398,877 .35 

14,062.95 
101,206.15 
162,107.34 

1,000.00 

5,188.68 
237,231.70 
22,460.31 

543,257.13 

137,903.96 

2,026.27 

2,026.27 

2,734.00 
16,129.97 

19,067.12 
4,864.25 

42,795.34 

27,453.57 
7,829.54 

179.90 

35,463.01 

6,826.28 
12,986.09 

19,812.37 

46,170.40 
2 226,305.83 



2012-2013 PDE·20&7 Annual Financial R&port • 0613012013 Fiscal Ye.r End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumber1and 

2310 Board Services 
100 Ptrt0nne! Strvtca-Salartn 
Total Pttsonnel Senrtcas-salartas 

200 Personnel SmicU=Emplovn Benefita 
220 Social Security Contributio11$ 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09.15 

300 Purchyed PmJeulona! & Technical Services 
Total Purchased Profeaslonal & T•chnical Services 
500 Other PurcbaHd Strv!cn 

520 Insurance-General 

Toal Other Purcha••d Services 
600 Suppllg 

630 Food 

Total Suppll• 
800 other Ob!tcts 
Total Other Object. 

Tot..12.310 Board Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-18 

:rm1 BEE El1m1nlirv BEE Stcondaiy 

2,720.00 

208.10 

208.10 

4,829.00 

50.00 

60.00 

20.00 

20.00 

27,924.19 
35751.29 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06/3012013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Sprtng SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10/2812D13 9:09:15 

2330 Tax Ane .. ment And Collection Services 

100 Pertonnel SeMcn-Salar!es 
Total Personnel Servlees-Salartes 

200 P•[lonne! Stryk;n-Empknrn Bentf!ta 
21 O Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Reliremen! Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 Purcbaad Proftulpnal & Itchn!e1! Servtcn 

Total Pun:hased Professional & Tedmlcal Services 

500 Other Purcba19d Servlcn 
520 Insurance-General 

530 Communications 

550 Printing & Binding 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Sypnllu 

61 O General Supplie6 

Total Supplies 

Total 2330 Tax Assessment And Colleetlon Servtces 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP-19 

!ml BEF Etempnflrv BEF Socondarv 

87,242.65 

83.28 

6,129.15 

1,314.70 
70.78 

452.17 

711.07 

8,761.15 

61,4M.61 

2,684.00 
6,448.75 
9,686.87 

18,819.62 

121.55 

121.55 

176,371.58 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report • 0613012013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:15 

2350 Legal and Accounting Services 
300 pun;b15ed professional & Technical SeNlgts 
Total Purchased Professional & Technical SeNlces 

Total 2350 Legal and Accounting Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-20 

blil BEF Eltmtntarv BEF Sttc9ndarv 

67,216.79 
67.218.79 



2012-2013 PDE-1057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/28/2013 9;09:15 

1360 Office Of The Superintendent (Exec Dir.) Svcs. E!tmtnM 

100 Personnel Servlce!f:Salartu 
Toi.II Personnel Servtc....Salarles 

200 Personnel Strvices-Emplom Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contn"butions 

2'40 Tuition Reimbursements 

260 WoOlmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Peqonnel Servas-Employet Benefits 

300 Purchased Prof!glpna! & Technlc.al S&rylces 
Total Purchased Promslonal & Technical Services 

500 Other purch111d SeMces 
530 Communications 

550 Printing & Binding 

580 Travel 

Total other Purchased Services 

fOO Supplies 
610 General Supplies 

630 Food 

Toi.II Supplies 

700 Prooerty 
760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 
800 Other Object. 

Toti! Other Objects 

Totll 2360 Oftlce Of The Superintendent (Exec Dir.) Svcs. 

397.67 340.81 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-21 

311,776.43 

3,629.86 

20,665.82 

38,288.30 

1,000.00 
1,184.23 

21.696.'47 

3,824.81 

90,219.49 

4,203.77 

738.'48 

500.00 

'4,362.78 

5,601.26 

3,968.16 

3,184.21 

7,152.37 

12,6'47.09 

12,647.09 

15,020.00 
446.190.41 



2012-2013 POE-2057 Annual Financial Report · 0613G/2013 Fl$c:al Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

2370 Community Relatlons Servtces 

500 Qtbar purcbyed Smlcu 
550 Printing & Binding 

Total Other Purchased Smlces 

Total 2370 Community Relations Services 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:15 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-22 

lllSil BEE Elemenlilrv BEE Secondary 

5,571.00 

6,571.00 

i.WJHI. 



2012·2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report· 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 116210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland P rinte<I 1 0/2812013 9:09 .15 
2380 Office Of The Principal Services 

100 P•rsonnel Sendcu.SalarlM 
Total Personnel Services-Salaries 

200 P1r1onn1I Serv!cu-EmployH Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 
Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 PurcbaSld Profuslonal & Ttcbnlcal Services 
Total Purchased Prcfesslonal & Technical Services 
400 Pyrch111d Property Services 

440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property SeNice• 

500 Other PyrchnM S.rylcts 

530 Communications 

550 Printing & Binding 

580 Travel 
Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Supol!p 
610 General Supplies 

630 Food 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Supplies 

100 Propertv 
750 Equipmert - Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 
800 Otbtr Obltcts 
Total other Objects 

Total 2380 Office Of The Principal Sendces 

ElemantaN 

424,886.85 

3,388.93 
31,431 .55 

52,268.20 
1,691 .40 

111,244.91 
7,274.81 

207,299.80 

227.79 

94.42 
94.42 

1.133.97 
47.00 

139.86 
1,320,83 

4,108.53 

1,362.60 
179.90 

5,651.03 

6,826.28 

339.00 

7,165.28 

965.30 

647.611.30 

DETAll. OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANQNG USES 

Page EXP-23 

Socondarv 

572,251.42 

6,960.88 

42.n1.53 
70,236.14 

2,242.27 
103,838.15 

10,649.62 

236,698.69 

1,931.85 

1,931.85 

7,808.77 

3,262.25 
361.61 

11,432.63 

19,255.33 

3.262.73 

22,518.06 

2,260.91 

147.093.46 

IRlal BEF Elemangrv BEF Secondary 

997,138.27 

10,349.81 
74,203.08 

122,504.34 
3,933.67 

215,083.06 
17,924.43 

443,998.39 

227.79 

2,026.27 

2,026.27 

8,942.74 
3,309.25 

501 .47 

12,76146 

23,363.86 
4,625.33 

179.90 

28,169.09 

6,826.28 
339.00 

7, 165.28 

3,226.21 

1.494.704.Zi 



2012-1013 PDE-2057 Annual Fl1111nclal Report· 06/3012013 Fl1cal Year End 
School: 11&210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:16 

2400 Pupil Hnlth 
100 Personnel Samcn-Saladtt 
Total Personnel Servlces-Salarl" 

200 P1r1oonet Strylcll=Emplovte Benefits 
21 o Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

Total Personnel Servlces-Employ.e Benefits 

300 Purchlud Professional & JechnlgJ Serylcn 

Total Purchased Professional & Technical Services 

•oo Pyrch111d Pmoerty Sprvlet1 

440 Rentals 

Total Pun:ba1ed Property Servlcaa 

500 Other Pyrcbued Sentlco• 
530 Communications 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Sypplles 
61 o General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

100 ProAtrty 
750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

Total Property 

aoo Qther Qblects 

Total Other Objects 

Total 2400 Pupil Health 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FlNANCING USES 
Page EXP-24 

Im.I BEE Element.Irv BEF Stcoodary 

308,888.81 

454.22 

22,843.20 

37,479.31 
1,163.31 

60,516.61 

122,456.65 

9,292.80 

100.00 

100.00 

75.29 

15.54 

90.13 

6,227.63 
6,227.63 

1,299.74 

1,299.74 

125.00 

448.481.46 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnandal Report· 06l30/2013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spri"il SD 
County. Cumberland 

2500 Business 

100 Personnel Servtcn-S1!1r!ea 
Total Penionnel Servlces-S.lar!es 

200 Personnel Servtcu-Emploype Benefits 

210 Grp Ins· Contracted Provtder 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

240 Tuition Reimbursements 

260 Wor1cmen's Compensation 

270 Gl'p Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Pensonnel Servtces-Employae Benefits 

Printed 10/2812013 9.09.16 

300 Purchaltd Profeylon1I & Jtchnlcal Servtcu 
Total Purchased Promslonal & Technical Services 
400 purchased Prooertv ServJcu 

440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 Other Purchased S1rv!ct1 

530 Communications 

540 Adver!isilg 

550 Printing & Binding 

580 Travel 

Total Other Pun:hued Services 

600 Supplies 
610 General Supplies 

630 Food 

Total Supplies 

700 Pmpertv 
760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

100 Qttw Obiecls 
Total Other Objects 

Total 2500 Business 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-25 

IQY1 BEE E!ementHY BEE Secondary 

209,997.16 

1,508.19 
17,129.77 

27,784.71 
2,544.00 

796.46 

32,197.99 
18,270.29 

100,231.41 

16,100.40 

2,536.26 

2,636.26 

(316.31) 

6,769.35 

3,260.59 

492.53 

10,206.16 

10,463.95 

52.75 

10,SUi.70 

3,815.89 
3,816.89 

1,255.M 

354.659.82 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report - 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:16 

2600 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services E!emtntarv 

100 Pe[!onnel Strvtcn-Salaries 
Total Personnel Servlces-Salarin 

200 Pamonnel Strylcet-Employu Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Conlnl>utions 

250 Unemployment Compensation 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 Purch•std Proftsslonal & Jechnlgl Servtcn 
Total Purebaaed Professional & Technical Services 

400 Purchayd Property Serylcn 

440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 otbtr Purcbptd Sery!ces 

521 Fire Insurance 

529 Other Insurance 

530 Communications 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 Suppl!es 
61 o General Supplies 

620 Energy 

630 Food 

650 Supplies - Technology Related 

Total Supplies 

700 Prooertv 

750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

1100 Other Qbfects 

Total Other Object. 

Total 2t00 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 

158,336.18 

DETAIL OF GENER.Al. FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP-26 

136,030.36 

1, 130,649.32 

3,136.19 

M,497.11 

133.739.79 

364.73 

35,324.93 

209,552.69 

15,521.81 

482, 137 .25 

99,379.30 

1,139,451.14 

1,139,451.14 

82,277.00 

6,270.00 

20,931.67 

1,709.12 

111,117.79 

294,366.54 

349,091 .64 

266.78 

5,785.60 

649,510.58 

20,548.35 

39,468.45 

60,016.10 

23,415.53 

3.69SJ47.69 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annu•I Flnanc:lal Report - 06/30/2013 f lsc:.I Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:16 

2700 Student Transportation Services 
100 Personnel Servlces.§al1rie1 

Total Personnel Services-Salaries 

200 Personnel Strvlces-EmDlovee Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 
220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contnl>utions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel Services.employee Benefits 

300 Pyrd!auc! Profitsslonal & Iechn!ca! Sendces 
Total Purchased Profnslonal & Tec:hnlc:.I Services 

500 Otb•r Pya;b111d Strvlcn 
513 St Tr Svc-Contr Carrier 

516 St Tr Svc from the IU 

530 Communications 

580 Travel 

Total other Pun:h••d Services 

600 Syppl!as 
610 General Supplies 

Totlll Supplies 

IOO Qther Qbltctl 
Total Other Objec:ts 

Total 2700 Student Transportation Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-27 

lll1id QEf Elemtntarv BEE S.Condarv 

68,741.00 

560.50 

3,6-46.88 

6,086.00 

227.12 

14,300.23 

1,200.00 

26,020.73 

275.00 

2,218,717.57 

49,834.98 

962.42 

240.18 

2,269,755.15 

318.82 

318.82 

105.00 
2.355.215.zq 



2012-2013 PDE·.2057 Annual Financial Rtiport. CHil30/.2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115.210503 8Jg Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

2800 Central 

100 Personnel Serylcn.S•l•rt.s 
Total Personnel Services-Salaries 

200 P•rsonnel semcu-Emp!oyn Benefits 
210 Grp Ins -Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

Total Personnel Serviees-Employee Benrits 

Printed 1Q/28/2013 9:09:16 

300 Purchased Prote11lon•I & Technical Serv!qs 
Total Purchased Professional & Technical Services 

400 Purchased ProPPrtx Services 
440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

600 SuRD!lts 
610 General Supplies 

Total Supplies 

700 Property 
750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

Total 2800 Central 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
P age EXP·28 

Im&l BEE Elementarv BEE Secondary 

33,547.16 

90.84 

2,410.44 

4,146.49 

134.18 

17,073.43 

23,155.38 

43,227.48 

67,479.82 

67,479.82 

1,934.59 

1,934.69 

2,600.00 

4,625.00 

7,225.00 

1n2&9,42 



2012-2013 PDE-2067 Annual Financial Report - 06130/2013 Flsc;al Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2.812013 9:09:16 

2900 Other Support Services 

500 Other Purcbast4 S1ry!ces 
595 lnteimediale Unit Payments by W ithholding 

Total Other Purchased Services 

Total 2900 Other Support Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAi. FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANClNG USES 
Page EXP-29 

!mm BEE Eltm1ntarv BEE Secondary 

2.6,544.67 

26,544.67 
26.§44.67 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 1012812013 9:09:16 

3000 Operation of Nonlnstructlonal Services 

100 Personnel Stndct~alades 

Total Personnel Servtcn-Salartes 

200 Pprsonnel Stry1sts-Emplovu Btneflts 

210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Com pensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personnel ServlcM-Employee Benefits 

300 Purch191d Proflplonal & Jecbnlgl Service• 
Total Purchased Profesllonal & Technical Strvtc:ea 
400 Purcba1td Property Serv!c11 

440 Rentals 

Total Purchased Property Services 

500 Other Purcbayd SeN!cn 

510 Student Transportation Services 

520 Insurance-General 

530 Communications 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 
600 Sypol!ts 

610 General Supphes 

630 Food 

Total Suppllas 

700 fmll.tdx 
750 Equipment - O riginal & Additional 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

800 Othtr Oblects 
Total Other Objects 

Total 3000 Operation of Nonlnstructlonal Services 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OlHER FINANCING uses 
Page EXP-30 

!ml BEF Elementary BEF Secoodarv 

517,263.59 

1,191.68 

38,965.58 

48,197.27 

644.43 

37,831.63 

1,800.00 

128,630.69 

49,598.53 

5,167.00 

5,167.00 

43,426.06 

15,510.00 

235.51 

2,070.03 

61,241.60 

23,061.98 

2,860.87 

25,922.85 

4,594.98 

16,611.07 

21,206.05 

9,273,87 

818,304.08 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report- 06/30/2013 Flsc:al Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand 

3200 Student ActMtlff 
100 Pt11onnel S1rvtcn.§alartes 
Total Personllll Strvlc:es-S.laries 

200 Ptmonne! Seryjcn-Employlt Benefits 
210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 

220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Wor1cmen's Compensation 

270 Grp Ins - Self Insurance 

290 Other Employee Benefits 

Total Personn1I Services-Employee Benefits 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09: 16 

300 Purcbued ProJesslonal & Technlca1 StMets 
Total Purchued Professional & Tecbnlc:al Services 

400 Purch•Hd Proo1rtv Services 
440 Rentals 

Total Purc:bastd Property Services 

500 Other Puccbu•d SeMcts 
51 O Student Transportation Services 

520 Insurance-General 

530 Communications 

580 Traw l 

Total Other Purchased Services 

600 SupRllll 

610 General Supplies 

630 Food 

Total Supplln 
700 Prpoenv 

760 Equipment - Replacement 

Total Property 

800 Other Ob!tct& 
Total Other Objtcts 

Total 3200 Student Activities 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-31 

Isdil BEE Elemenlirv BEE Secondary 

499,880.75 

1,191.68 
37,635.86 

47,324.45 

S44.43 

37.831 .63 
1,800.00 

126,428.05 

49,598.63 

367.00 

367.00 

43,426.06 

15,510.00 

235.51 

2,070.03 

61,241.60 

23,061.98 

2 ,860.87 

25,922.85 

16,611.07 

16,61 1.07 

9,273.87 

789.323.72 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06/30/2013 Flscal Yeu Encl 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumberiand 

3300 Community Services 

100 Pemonnel Servtcn.§1l1r!g 

Total Personnel Services-Sal1ries 

200 Personnel Servtcn-Employn Benefits 

220 Social Se<:urity Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

Total Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

400 pun:bastd Property Services 

440 Rentals 

Total Purthastd Proptrty Services 

700 Propertv 

750 Equipment - Original & Additional 

Total Property 

Total 3300 Community Strvlc:es 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09;16 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP-32 

.lsmd. BEF E!tmepyrv BEF 5tcondarv 

17,382.84 

1,329.72 

872.82 

2,202.64 

4 ,800.00 

4,800.DO 

4,594.98 

4,594.98 

211.JI0,36 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report- 06/3012013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10#2812015 9:09:16 

5000 Other Eitpendltures and Financing Us• 
800 Qthtr Obltcts 

830 Interest 

880 Refund of Prior Years Receipts 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Financing Uses 

91 O Redemption of Principal 

930 Fund Transfefll 

Total Other Ananclng Uaes 

Tot.I 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-33 

885,723.02 

356.71 

886,079.73 

2,785,000.00 

2,602 ,000.00 

5,387,000.00 

§ 2]3.079.ZJ 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report-06130/2013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10f2812013 9:09:16 

5100 Debt Service, Other Expenditures and Fin Usu 
100 Qthtr ObJtcb! 

830 Interest 

880 RefUnd of Prior Yer s R~ 

Total Other Objects 

900 Other Financ ing Usu 
910 Redemption of Principal 

Total Other Financing Uses 

Total 5100 Debt SeNlce, Other Expenditures and Fin Uses 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES ANO OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-34 

Imm BEF EllJQtDlllY BEE Sasondarv 

885,723.02 

356.71 

116,079.73 

2,785 ,000.00 

2,785,000.00 

3.671.079.73 



2012-2013 PDE·2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 0613012013 Flscal Year End 
School: 116210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cum'*'-nd Printed 10/2812013 9:09:16 
5110 Debt Service 

aoo otbtr Oblem 
830 Interest 

Total Other Objects 

900 Otbor Flnanclnq Uses 
910 Redemption o1 Principal 

Total other Financing u .. s 

Total 5110 Debt Service 

DETAIL OF GENERAL. FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Page EXP-35 

!ml BEE Elemenfilrv BEF Secondary 

885,723.02 

815,723.02 

2,785,000.00 

2, 785,000.00 

3.670.Z23,,()2 



2012·2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report- 06/30/2013 Fiscal Year End 
School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9 :09:16 

5130 Refund of Prior Years• Re'ffnun/Recelpts 

800 Other Oblocts 
880 Refund of Prior Year's Receipts 

Total Other Objects 

Total 5130 Refund of Prior Years' Revenues/Receipts 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-36 

Imai. BEE Elementary BEF Secondary 

356.71 
356.71 
ll§.I1 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 0613012013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberland 

5200 lnterfUnd Transfers Out 

900 Otbtr Flnancrlnq U14s 
930 Fund Transfers 

Total Other Rnanclng Uses 

Total 5200 lnteffund Transt.n Out 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:16 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-37 

Isdil BEF E!tmtntarv BEE Secondary 

2 ,602,000 .. 00 

2,602,000.00 

2.602.000.00 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report- 06/3012013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 1012812013 9:09:16 

5230 Capital Projects Fund Transfers 

900 Other Financing Uses 

932 Caplll Resiv Fnd Transf (Sec 1431 Muni Code) 

Total Other Financing Uses 

Total 5230 Capita! Projects Fund Transfers 

DETAIL OF GENERAi. FUND EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Page EXP-38 

ISllil BEE Elemenblrv BEE Sacpndarv 

2,540,000.00 

2,540,000.00 

2.540.000.00 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 0613012013 Fl•cal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 
County: Cumberland 

5250 Enterprise Fund Transfers 

900 otbtr Ananc!ng Uses 
930 Fund Transfen; 

Total Other Financing Uses 

Total 5250 Enterprise Fund Transfers 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09.16 

DETAIL OF GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES AND OntER FINANCING USES 
PageEXP-39 

I2i&l BEE EJtmentMy BEE Seeqndarv 

62,000.00 

62,000.00 

62.000,00 



2012~013 PDE·2057 Annual Flnanc:lal Report - 0613012013 Flsc:al Year End Bond and Other Debt Listing 
School: 115210603 Big Spring SD 

Page Bonds..1 
County: Cumberland Printed 10/2812013 9:09:21 

Governmental Funds Prlnc:lpal Amount. Only j Current Portion 

Debt Issue Debt at 
Due Within One 

Interest Paid Year (Pr:lnclpal 
Date Beginning of Reduc:tions / Debt at End and Interest) During 

Debt Category (MMIYYYY} Flscal Year Additions Repayments of Flsc:al Year FlscalYear 

Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 552,990 353,153 351,524 554,619 300,000 0 
Compensated Absences 677,900 148,900 44,800 782,000 100,000 0 
General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 01/ 1999 2,100,000 0 315,000 1,785,000 330,000 28,195 
General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 01/ 2003 11,360,000 0 11,360,000 0 0 233,989 
General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 02/ 2006 4,047,269 0 4,047,269 0 0 0 
General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 01/ 2010 8,390,000 0 490,000 7,900,000 505,000 235,344 
General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 08/ 2011 9,760,000 0 960,000 8,800,000 985,000 304,722 

General Obligation Bonds - (CIB) 10/ 2012 0 10,000,000 5,000 9,995,000 5,000 72,840 

General Obligation Bonds - (CIS) 04/ 2013 0 5,890,000 1,015,000 4,875,000 1,280,000 10,633 

Totals for Debt Entered: 36,888,159 16,392,053 18,588,593 34,691,619 3,505,000 885,723 

Proprietary Type Funds 
, . 

Princ:lpal Amounts Only j Current Portion 
Due Within One 

Debt Issue Debt at Year (Prlnc:lpal Interest Paid 
Date Beginning of Reductions I Debt at End and lnlerHt) During 

Debt Category (MMIYYYY) Flsc:al Year Additions Repayment. of Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 

Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 1,246 0 1,246 0 0 0 

Totals for Debt Entered: 1,246 0 1,246 0 0 0 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report. 06130/2013 Fl1cal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumberfand Printed 10/2812013 9:09:22 

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND lYPES 

1 Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year 

2 Additional Debt Incurred During Year 

3 Retiremen!S and Repayments 

4 Debi at End of Fiscal Year 

5 Accreted Interest .t End Of Fiscal Year 

6 Total Debt and Accreted Interest 

7 Current Portion P&I • Due within 1 year 

8 Interest Paid during current figcal year 

AU. PROPRIETARY FUND lYPES 

1 Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year 

2 Additional Debt Incurred During Year 

3 Retlremenll> and Repayments 

4 Debt at End of Fiscal Year 

5 Accreted lnleret>I at End Of Fiscal Year 

6 Total Debt and Accreted Interest 

7 Current Portion P&I • Due within 1 year 

8 Interest Paid during current fi6cal year 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

Short-Tenn 
Borrowing 

Short-Tenn 
Borrowing 

General 
Obllgatfon 

-·· 

Bonds 

35,657,269 

15,890,000 

18,192,269 

33,355,000 

33,355,000 

3,105,000 

885,723 

General 
Obllgatlon 

Bonds 

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY) 

Authority Other Post 
Bulldlng Other Long-Tenn Employment 

Obllgatlona Debt Benefits (OPEB) 

552,990 

353,153 

351,524 

554,619 

554,619 

300,000 

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY) 

Authority Other Post 
Bulldlng Other Long-Tenn Employment 

Obligations Debt Benefits (OPEB) 

1,246 

1,246 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS (SOIN) 
Page SCHE()..22 

Amounts Expressed In Dollars 

Compensated 
Absencea Total 

677,900 36,888,159 

148,900 16,392,053 

44,800 18,588,593 

782,000 34,691,619 

782,000 34,691,619 

100,000 3,505,000 

885,723 

Compensated 
Absences Total 

1,246 

1,24fi 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report· 06/30/2013 Flscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:22 

Total Prlnclpal and Interest Payments Made by Your School -All Funds 

{Include Payments From All Funds) 

Prlnclpal 
Function Fund (910) 

5110 10 General 2,785,000 
5110 20 Special Revenue 

5110 30 Capital Projects 

5110 40 Deb! Services 

5120 10 General 

5120 20 Special Revenue 

5120 30 Capital Projects 

5120 40 Debt Services 

Total Debt Paymenb - Governmental Funds 2,786,000 

5110 50 Enterprise 

5110 60 lntemal Service 

5120 50 Enterpriise 

5120 60 Internal Service 

Total Debt Payments - Proprietary Funds 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS 

Prtnclpal Interest 
(920) (830) 

885,723 

886,723 

Total 
(Principal + 

Interest) 

3,670,723 

3,&70,723 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS {SOIN) 

Page SCHED-23 

Amounts Expressed in Dollars 

Miscellaneous 
Other Uses 

(990) 



2012-2013 PDE-2057 Annual Flnanclal Report ~ 06/3012013 Fiscal Year End 

School: 115210503 Big Spring SD 

County: Cumbertand Printed 1012812013 9:09:22 

Tuition Paid to Other LEAs During Fiscal Year 

Tuition Reported In Genel'li Fund Expenditure' 1000-560 

Purchased Services in General Fund Expenditures 1000-594 and 1000-597 

Tuition Paid to Institution Types During Flscal Year 

1 1306 lrutitutions 

2 Institutionalized Children's Programg 

3 Juveniles Incarcerated In adult facilille5 

4 Residential Treatment Facifrties 

5 Olher Local Education Agencie5 

6 Brick and Mortar Charter Schools 

7 CyberCh.rterSchools 

8 Career and Technology Centers 

9 Approved Private Schools 

10 PA Charte red Schools for the Deaf and Bl 

11 Private Residendal Rehabilitative lnstitudo 

12 Juvenile detention centers 

13 Special Program Jointures 

14 Other Tuition Not lnduded Elsewhere In T 

Total Amounts Paid to Institutions 

Total 

Amount 

3,960,114.62 

9,007.0o4 

3,969, 121.66 

Tuition Paid For 
NonspeclalEducaUon 

1,150,157.76 

615,1~.40 

1, 765,292.16 

Tuition Paid For 
Special Education 

195,003.92 

467,021.56 

9,600.00 

4,099.70 

1.528.104.3.2 

2.203,829.50 

Tuition Schedule (TUIT) 
Page SCHECJ..24 
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DO NOT INCLUDE FEDERAL EXPENDITURES 

FUNCTION-OBJECT 

1100-322 

110()..323 

110()..324 

110D-32.9 

Total 320 

12.00-322 

12.0G-323 

120G-324 

120()..329 

Total 320 

130()..32.2. 

1300-323 

1300-324 
130()..329 

Total 320 

2.200-32.2 

2200-323 

22.00-324 

2200-329 

Total 320 

240()..32.2 

2400-323 

2400-324 

2400-329 

Tobll 320 

2450-322 

2450-323 

2450-324 

2.45()..32.9 

Total 320 

290()..322 

2900-323 

290()..324 

2900-329 

Total 320 

ELEMENTARY 

4,414.00 

1,779.18 

&,193.11 

97,702.16 

3,385.06 

101,087.22 

19,474.52 

19,474.52 

SECONDARY 

164,570.15 

357.05 

2,228.94 

1&7,166 .. 14 

113,985.85 

3,949.23 

117,935.08 

16,021.16 

16,021.16 

Purchased Service Detail Schedllla (PSDS) 

Page SCHED-25 

TOTAL 

164,570.15 

4,771.05 

4,008.12 

173,349.32 

211 .saa.01 

7,334.29 

219,022.30 

35,495.68 

35,49&.68 
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1243 Gifted Support 
100 Personnel SeMces.§a!ar!ea 
Total Personnel Servlcee4alarles 
200 Personnel StMcn-Emplom Benefits 

210 Grp Ins - Contracted Provider 
220 Social Security Contributions 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 
270 Grp Im; • Self Insurance 

Total Pe1$onnel Services-Employee Beneftts 

Printed 10/2812013 9:09:29 

300 purchaltd Profns!onal & Technl9! Services 
Total Purchased Professional & Technical Services 
500 Other purchased Strvjces 

580 Travel 

Total Other Purchased Services 
600 Supplies 

610 General Supplies 
Total Supplies 

Total 1243 Gifted Support 

Elemeotarv 

29,667.06 

48.92 
2,210.99 
3,666.80 

119.98 
6,858.03 

12,904.72 

63.85 

424.45 

424.45 

579.87 

579.87 
43.629.95 

Secgndarv 

25,424.97 

99.14 
1,894.85 

3,142.48 

102.83 
13,270.96 

18,510.26 

46.15 

315.14 
315.14 

44.296.52 

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 
Page SCHED -1 

55,092.03 

148.06 
4,105.84 
6,80928 

222.81 
20,128.99 
31,414.98 

100.00 

424.45 
424.45 

895.01 

895.01 
87.926.47 
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2250 School Library Services 

100 Personnel StMCH=S•Jarin 
Total Personnel Servlc:es.Salarles 

200 personnel ServlceH:mplovee Bantf!ts 
210 Grp Im;· Contracted Provider 
220 Social Security Conlrlbuliom; 

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 

260 Workmen's Compensation 
270 Grp Ins· Self Insurance 

Total P81'Nnnel Servtcn-Employet Benefit8 

Printed 10/28/2013 9:09:29 

300 Purcha11d Prof111lop1! & Technical Services 

Total Purchased Professlon1I & Technical Services 

500 Other Purchased Servlcas 

530 Communications 

Total other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 
610 General Supplie5 
640 Boo!(s & Periodicals 
650 Supplles ·Technology Rel1ted 

Total Supplles 

aoo Otbtr Obk!cts 
Total Other Objects 

Total 2250 School Library Services 

Elemengrv 

119,379.48 

181.68 
8,795.21 

14,691 .85 
469.63 

29,886.01 
54,024.31 

534.70 
11,518.90 

1,884.75 

13,938.35 

187.342.21 

$tcondarv 

136,892.08 

181.68 
10,154.85 
16,799.99 

523.18 
22,827.48 
S0,487.18 

384.00 

57.63 
57.63 

1 ,160.16 
18,277.78 

1,615.25 
21,053.19 

590.00 
208.464.08 

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 
Page SCHEO ·2 

l5l1ill BEE E!tmentarv BEE Secondary 

265,271.66 

353.36 
18,950.06 
31 ,491.84 

992.81 
52,713.49 

104,511.56 

384.00 

57.63 
57.63 

1,694.86 
29,796.68 
3,500.00 

34,99 1.54 

690.00 

395.806.29 
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2750 Nonpubllc Transportation 

500 other purchaHc! Services 
513 St Tr Svo-Contr Carrier 

Total other Purchased Servtcts 
Total 2750 Nonpublic Transportation 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:29 

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 
Page SCH ED -3 

76,368.41 

7t,Ha.41 
76.36§.41 
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L Student TFIQlpor1at!on Serylces for Educational Fltld Jdm 

u. Student TranSPortatlon Servlcgs tor Student Actjyltjn 

Ill. Rent.al of yehlcles for $tudeot Transportation Serxlcn 

IV. Capital Reserve <Special Riwnuel Fund 

Include only district-owned transportation expenditures pald from State or local money. 

DO NOT Include federal expenditures or payments to contr.i.ct service providers. 

Contracted transportation services should not be recorded on this schedule. 

T111n1portatlon Schedule (TRAN) 

Page SCHED-26 
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Function Object Amount 

NOTE: Only reimbursable encumbrances wtll be Included 

In your Actual lnatrvctJonal Expense calculation. 

Function Object Amount 

General Fund Encumbrance Schedule (ENCU) 
Page SCHED-27 

Function Object Amount 

TOTAL ENCUMBRANCES: 
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Adjustments Schedule (ADJU) 
Fund 30 Only 

Page SCHED-28 

NOTE: Report expendltu18S that are paid out of the special revenue fund and/or capital project fund that would be considered relmbursable If they were 
made from the general fund. See Instructions. 
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Restrtc:ted lncflrec:t Coats and Eliminations 

Page SCHE0-29 

NOTE: You Muat Complete This Schedule If You Desire A Celtlfted Re81rte1ed lndln1ct Ct:* Ra• 

Expenditures considered allowable Indirect costs for the listed functions, and a brief explanation of those expenditures. 

lndlrec:t Costs 
(General Fund 

Function OnlyJ 

2300 

Termination or 
Leave Payout 

Salaries 
Objec1115 

I All Termination/Leave Payout 

I Salaries 

E)lplanatlon 

General AUdl eJq:>el'lditures only 

I Function-Obj ect Amount 

! 1000-115 

2310 Business Manager expenditures coded to 2310•• 2000-115 

3000-115 
2500 

2830 

2840 

Total 

... Function 2310 should only be used to report Business Manager related expenditures iflhe 
Business Manager also holds the position of Board Secretary. 

On the schedule below, report the amount of expenditures by bid fol' the functions and objects listed. 
These expendlures are considered (1) unalowable as indirect costs and must be eliminated from the 
indirect cost calculation, (2) included In the base for allocation, or (3) are alowable as indirect costs but 
are not reported in the Annual Flnancial Report. All other expenditures used in the Indirect Cost Rate 
Computation are reported in the Annual Financial Report. 

General Fund Expenditures 

Function-Object 

100o-322 

100o-323 

1200-594 

1200-597 

2300-820 

2500-432 

2500-810 

2900-595 

2900-596 

2990-899 

Amount 

Food Costs: cafeteria or General 
Fund 

Function-Object 

3100-571 

3100-630 

Amount 

Total 

LEA acknowledges that c:alculallon or a Restridad Indirect Cost Rate 
Is not being ntqUHtlBd for2014 - 2015 

LEA acknowledges there are no 2990-899 pass thru funds to Nport. 

LEA acknowledges there ... no Tannlnatlon Leave Payout Salattes to 
report. 
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SPECIAL 
FUNC'T10N EDUCATION 

2120 Guidance Services 229,319.85 

2140 Psychological Seniices 136,523.28 

2150 Speech Pathology And Audiology Services 

2160 Social Work Services 44,480.1 5 

2260 Instruction and Cumculum Development Services 130,503.20 

2350 Legal and Accounting Services 13,443.36 

2420 Medical Services 

2440 Nursing Services 224,.240.73 

2700 Student Transportation Services 471,043.10 

TOTAL 1,249,553.&7 

NONSPECIAL 
EDUCATION 

465,588.80 

45,507.76 

44,480.14 

264,961.03 

53,773.43 

224,240.73 

1,884.172.60 

2,982, 724.49 

Special Education Services Schedule (SESS) 

Page SCHED-30 

TOTAL 

694,908.65 

182,031.04 

88,960.29 

395,46423 

67,216.79 

448,481.46 

2,355,215. 70 

4,232,271.16 
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10 General Fund 

50 Enterprise Fund 

60 lnt.emal Service Fund 

Printed 10128/2013 9:09:26 

OBJECT 

211 Medlcal Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Health Benefits 

212 Self-Insurance Dental Health Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Health Benefits 

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Health Benefits 

FUND TOTAL 

211 Medical Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Health Benefits 

272 Self-Insurance Dental Health Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Health Benefits 

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Health Benefits 

FUND TOTAL 

211 Medical Insurance 

212 Dental Insurance 

215 Eye Care Insurance 

216 Prescription Insurance 

271 Self-Insurance Medical Health Benefit.s 

212 Self-Insurance Dental Heal1h Benefits 

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Health Benefits 

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Health Benefits 

FUND TOTAL 

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 

Benefits for Staff Relative to 
Collective Bargaining Agreements 

COVERED 

3,256,960.10 

137,214.79 

14,894.96 

3,409,069.85 

10,939.53 

491.09 

11,430.62. 

3,420,500.47 

NOT COVERED 

Heath Care Benefits Schedul• (HCBS) 

Page SCHED-31 

TOTAL 

3,256,960.10 

137,214.79 

14,894.96 

3,409,069.85 

10,939.53 

491.09 

11,430.62 

3,420,500.47 
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American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) 

Page SCHE0-32. 

l LEA acknowledges there were no ARRA funded expenditures I 
General F1111d Ega-nd1tu111; Function• 

100 Personnel Services-Salaries 

200 Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 Purchai;ed Professional & Technical Service 

400 Purchased Property Services 

500 Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 

700 Property 

81 O Dues And Fees 

820 Claims and Judgments Against the LEA 

890 Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Total GE Egpendhureg: Functions 

General Fynd Egpand!tu111; Syb Functlon1 

100 Personnel Services-Salaries 

200 Personnel Services-Employee Benefits 

300 Purchued Professional & Technical SeNice 

400 Purchased Property Senlices 

500 Other Purchased Services 

600 Suppl ies 

700 Property 

810 Dues And Fees 

82tl Claims and Judgments Against the LEA 

890 Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Tol:ll GE Egpepdltyrn; Syb Functlops 

Eptemdst Fynd Egpen19s 

100 Salaries 

200 Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Servi 

400 Purchased Property Services 

500 Other Purchased SeNice 

600 Supplies 

700 Property 

810 Dues and Fees 

820 Claims and Judgments Against the LEA 

890 Other Opefaling Expenditures 

Total Eollmrilf Fypd EgptnMI 

1000 2000 3100 3200 3300 

1500 1600 1700 2280 2450 2750 Object Total 

Fund 51 Funct.52~8 Account Total 
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AmountDescrtpVon 

Total Sala!)' Base for salaries subject to PSERS wfthholdlng 

Total Federally Funded salaries subject to PSERS withholdil'l!J 

Amount 

17,916,006.78 

538,011.32 

Additional Data Collection Schedule (ADCS) 
Page SCHED-33 


